## HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 20-09-880

## Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to contract with Bob's Services, LLC in an amount not to exceed \$45,000 for the purchase, delivery and installation of a Nose Plow Addition for the Public Works Department.

**WHEREAS**, the Public Works department needs a nose plow attachment to the 2018 Mack plow truck; and

**WHEREAS**, in Ordinance 19-04-533, the Haines Borough appropriated \$45,000 of funds from the Equipment Sinking Fund for the purchase, installation, and delivery of a 12' reversible nose plow to the Borough's 2018 Mack Dump Truck; and

**WHEREAS**, an appropriate nose plow has been identified in Anchorage and is immediately available at a cost of \$39,653.00; and

**WHEREAS**, the necessary funds for the purchase of the nose plow, as well as the delivery costs to Haines from Anchorage and installation costs have been previously appropriated;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to contract with Bob's Services, LLC in the amount of \$39,653.00 and to further authorize the expenditure of up to \$45,000 for delivery and installation of a nose plow for the 2018 Mack Dump Truck.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 8th day of September, 2020.

AINES BORO CORPOR San Hill, Borough Mayor SEAL Attest: OCTOBER 1 2002 5 ATEOFALP A Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk